INDOOR ACTIVITIES
RECURRING SCHEDULE

2025 - 2026 SEASON
MPR, CR (cuproom), RH (rec hall)

8:00am Monday - Friday Coffee 25cents - CR

MONDAY

9:30am Yoga - RH

11:00am Sticks - MPR
1:00pm Crafts - MPR
7:00pm Pinochle - MPR
7:00pm Texas Hold’em - RH

TUESDAY

9:00am Walking Exercise - RH
1:00pm Mahjong - MPR

6:00pm Choir Practice - Stage (RH)
7:00pm Euchre - MPR

7:00pm Joker - CR

7:00pm Dealer’s Choice Poker - (RH)

WEDNESDAY

10:00am Ukelele - MPR

11:00am Square Dance - RH

1:00pm Crafts/Jewelry - CR

1:00pm Hand & Foot - MPR

6:30pm Bible Study (Jan 24 - Feb 25, 2026) - CR
6:30pm Mexican Train - MPR

THURSDAY
_8:30am Walking Exercise - RH
10:00am Line Dance - RH
9:00am Quilting - MPR
11:00am Pickleball Tutorial - RH
1:00pm Mahjong - MPR
6:30pm Bingo - RH, $1 per card, popcorn available
Ice cream is available 7:30-8:00pm, $1 - 1 scoop, $2 - 2 scoops

FRIDAY
1:00pm Sit & Stitch
7:00pm Karaoke - RH

SUNDAY
9:00am Church service - RH
10:00am Church social (bring appetizers for social)

CLUBS & BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE
GOLF Board meets immediately following Board of Directors
Meeting & SAC Board meets at 1:00pm in Rec Hall same day

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Monday, Dec. 8, 2025 9:00am

Monday, Jan. 12, 2026 9:00am

Monday, Feb. 9, 2026 9:00am

Monday, Mar. 9, 2026 10:00am Annual Membership Meeting

Event Chairperson will announce start date; however, you can go up and
play if you have people wanting to play before Chairperson is in park.

Temporary change to recurring event is Chairperson’s responsibility to
publicize it.

Permanent Changes to recurring events need to be sent to Kim Salts and
changed on calendar in office.

INDOOR EVENTS &

ENTERTAINMENT
2025 - 2026 SEASON

THANKSGIVING DINNER - Rec Hall
TBD - Street assignment
Thurs. November 27 (turkey or ham can be donated)

SQUARE DANCE RALLY - Rec Hall
Linda Michel
Fri. Dec 5 & Sat. Dec 6, 2025 7:00pm (both days)

CHRISTMAS DINNER - Rec Hall
TBD - Street assignment
Thurs. December 25 (turkey or ham can be donated)

NEW YEAR’S EVE DANCE (No dinner, will have late night snack)
Angel Street

Wed. Dec 31, 2025

PICKLEFEST - RH
Wed. Jan 7, 2026 6:30pm

GOSPEL NIGHT - Rec Hall
Sun Jan 11, 2026 7:00pm

FIREFIGHTERS’ P1ZZA DINNER - RH
Sat. Jan 17, 2026 4:30PM

WESTERN FESTIVAL - in Paradise Park
Cyndi (Spriggs) Usher
Begins Wednesday Jan 21 thru Sun Jan 25, 2026

ENTERTAINMENT—SUNDOWN BAND - RH
Michael Lambert
Sat. Jan 24, 2026 7:00pm

SQUARE DANCE RALLY - Rec Hall
Linda Michel

Fri. Feb. 6 & Sat. Feb. 7, 2026 7:00pm (both days)

VALENTINE’S DAY DANCE/BARN KATZ - RH
Saturday Feb. 14, 2026 6:30pm

FIREFIGHTERS'’ BREAKFAST - RH
Firemen
Sat. Feb 21, 2026 8:00am - 10:00am

SUNDAY FAMILY DINNER BIRTHDAY PARTY - RH
Mar. 1,2026 5:00pm

FIREFIGHTERS’ BREAKFAST - RH
Firemen
Sat. Mar 14, 2026 8:00am - 10:00am

ENTERTAINMENT/DAVE & DAPHNE - RH
Michael Lambert
Sat. Mar 21, 2026 7:00pm




